

W.P.(C) No. 4539 of 2017

W.P.(C) No. 4539 of 2017

&

Misc. Case No. 3914 of 2017

02. 21.03.2017 Heard.

Issue notice to opposite party no.3 by Speed Post. Requisites shall be filed by Friday (24.03.2017), as undertaken. No notice be issued to Opposite Party Nos. 1 and 2 for the time being.

List this matter after service return from opposite party no.3.

As an interim measure it is directed that two shop rooms shall not be allotted in favour of anybody until further orders.

Urgent certified copy of this order be granted as per rules.

C.R. Dash, J.

Dhal