

W.P.(C) No.4539 of 2017

05. 08.08.2018

counter affidavit has been filed by the opposite party no.3 in Court today. Office is directed to keep the same on record.

Learned counsel for the petitioner, on receipt of the aforesaid affidavit, has sought for adjournment for this week.

In view thereof, let this case appear on 17.8.2018.

.....
S.N.Prasad,J.

DA