

**CONTC No.1634 of 2015**

**CONTC No.1634 of 2015,**  
**W.P. (C) No.519 of 2015**  
**and**  
**W.P. (C) No.4539 of 2017**

19. 19.02.2019 Learned counsels for the petitioners in all the cases are present. None appears for the Bolangir Municipality, though the matter is listed in the Weekly List.

List this matter next week.

As submitted at the Bar, the names of the advocates Mr. S.K. Mishra and associates be deleted from the cause-list, so far as CONTC No.1634 of 2015 is concerned.

It is made clear that, if none appears for the Opposite Party – Municipality on the next date of hearing, the matter shall be taken up for disposal solely on the basis of the materials available on record.

Parida

.....  
**C.R. Dash, J.**