

IN THE HIGH COURT OF ORISSA AT CUTTACK

**W.P.(C) No.4539 Of 2017
(Through hybrid mode)**

Basanta Kumar Sarangi

....

Petitioner

Mr. T. Nanda, Advocate(in W.P.(C) no.4539 of 2017 and
W.P.(C) no. 519 of 2015)

Mr. P.S. Das, Advocate (in W.P.(C) no.13675 of 2015)
Mr. D.R. Sundaray, Advocate (in W.P.(C) no.8731 of 2022)

-versus-

State of Odisha and others

....

Opposite Parties

Mr. B. Panigrahi, Advocate

CORAM: JUSTICE ARINDAM SINHA

ORDER

27.06.2022

**W.P.(C) nos.4539 of 2017, 519 of 2015, 13675 of 2015
and 8731 of 2022**

**Order
No.**

4.

- 1.** Parties in the above writ petitions are represented.
- 2.** The writ petition and applications made therein relate to allotment of shop rooms. The subject matter is covered by entry-4 in assignment list of the Hon'ble Mr. Justice Biswanath Rath.
- 3.** The writ petitions and applications are released from the list, to be placed before the Bench having assignment.

(Arindam Sinha)
Judge

Sks