



IN THE HIGH COURT OF ORISSA AT CUTTACK

W.P.(C) No. 4539 of 2017

Basanta Ku. Sarangi* *Petitioner

Mr. T. Nanda, Advocate

-versus-

***State of Odisha and* *Opposite Parties*
others**

Mr. B. Panigrahi, Adv.
(for O.P. No.3)

Mr. D.R. Sundaray, Adv. (Intervenor)

CORAM: JUSTICE V. NARASINGH

ORDER

16.01.2026

I.A. No.4561 of 2022

Order No.

05. 1. Heard.
2. This I.A. has been filed for intervention and impleading the intervenor as Opposite Party.
3. Taking into account the recitals in the I.A. and the submissions made, I.A. for intervention is allowed.
4. Accordingly, I.A. stands disposed of.
5. The intervenor be impleaded as Opposite Party No.4. Consolidated cause title incorporating Opposite Party No.4 be filed by the next date.

(V. Narasingh)
Judge



W.P.(C) No. 4539 of 2017

Order No.

06. 1. List this matter along with CONTC No.7498 of 2022 on 06.02.2026 at 2 P.M..
2. Notwithstanding the pendency of the matter and unsuccessful mediation, it shall be open for the parties to explore the possibility of settlement, which shall be acceptable to all.
3. This Court fervently hopes that the learned counsels as officers of this Court will use their good offices to ensure that the ongoing litigation comes to a conclusion which is acceptable to all.

**(V. Narasingh)
Judge**

Santoshi